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MEMORANDUM

DATE: October 18, 2016

TO: Zoning Review Office
FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings
RE: Case No. 2017-0052-A — Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on October
17, 2016. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for
return to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the *pick up box.’

C: ase File
Office of Administrative Hearings



.
" " 4
{ § N
|
|

-

IN'RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE ,
(5 Farwell Ct.)
11" Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
5t Council District
Nikolaos A. & Maria M. Kastellorizios * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioners
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* CASE NO. 2017-0052-A
sk * * % * * *

OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners othhe property, Nikolaos A. & Maria M.
Kastellorizios. The Petitioners are requesting Variance relief from §§ 1B02.3C.1 and 301.1.A of
the Baltimore County Z.oning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed open projection
(carport) with a side yard setback as close as 0 ft. in lieu of the minimum required 7.5 ft. The
subject property and requested relief is more fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and
accepted into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the
record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments received from any of the County
reviewing agencies. However, it is to be noted that letters of support were received from adjacent
neighbors résidi'ng at 3 Farwell Ct. (Harant) and 4 Farwell Ct. (Kudrick), indicating they have no
objections to Petitioners’ request.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted on August 28, 2016, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision

shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.
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The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in
the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or’ general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law
Judge, the infoﬁnation, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply
with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted. |

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 16" day of September, 2016, by the Administrative
Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance relief from §§ 1B02.3C.1 and
301.1.A of the Baltimore County Zening Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a proposed open
projection (carport) with a side yard setback as close as 0 fi. in lien of the minimum required 7.5
ft., be and is hereby GRANTED.,

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

e Petitioners may apply for their appropriate permits and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30-day
appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this
Order is reversed, Petitioners would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

* Building materials for the carport addition shall be consistent with those of
the existing principal dwelling,

e The carport shall remain open on the three exposed sides and shall not be
enclosed at any time.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Date
By

A -\e

o




Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

() Sl

E. BEVERUNGEN

A finistrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County

JEB:dlw

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
Date N I
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ADN STRATIVE ZONING PETi111ON
FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE — OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
loca d a;r,-/

Sl
Tothe O of Admipi trze—\éi‘l_-lﬂlmgs for Baltlmo County for the prope
Address_ D LN"-M é Currently zoned

Deed Reference ccount#_L_L ’_L_Q_Z_a.&z &

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING 5 AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attacheg/ereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1. ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)

Section 1B02.3.C.1 and 301.1.A — to permit a proposed open projection (carport) with a side yard
setback as close as 0 feet in lieu of the minimum required 7% feet.

of the zoning requlations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code; to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulatlons and restrictions of

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
Ownper(s)/Petitioner( ): - S
C"’,‘/f",‘,f 7 }9
p . . Name #1 — Type or Print /Name 2 — Type or Print
! BHIRVA SN W, Sl (RS T B4 s I

_ b ) Signature #1 S|gnature#
..‘ L ol -:. - ) * e i ¥ A : 7%'(%{) )’Z 8M Mﬁ 3
>3 AV D % / 330 H Malhng Address City State Z( 84
Ao TSk BI7%

Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

Representative to be contacted:

Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): L L ésr
| s )k bl :

Name — 'I’gpe or Print

el (,Av: A0~

Name- Type or Print

Signature L &%\'\)
et o\
LN . >
Malimg T2 P i / State Malling Address State
v !
S o= 210U, 410. +93,457p
Zip Cc;cle0 afe..”'felephone # Email Addrass Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

County, thig-
required by zoning regulations of Baltimore County

A PUBLIC HEARING ng been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
ay of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County
i e~ W
CASE NUMBER_Z (0 [ 7"0/)‘7 7~ /4' Filing Date _&r 1B |G Estimated Posting Date 5 /469 (© Reviewer___ ’/O

Rev 5/5/2016




Affidavit in Support Administrative Variance.

(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: 5 FM(' (;-*-Q.Qi C)d'ﬂ' ’leg(o -

Print or Type Address of property State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

Signature of Owner (Affiant) ' Slgnature of Owner (Affia
Mayia kﬂbﬁt/ {M Lar

Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this {j 3 day ofw ; w[é before me a Notary of Maryland, in

and for the-County aforesaid, personally appeared:

Print name(s) here:

the Affiant(s) herein, 'personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

T e | / " #&'91/

My Commission Expires

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal

REV. 5/5/2016



Affidavit in Support offAdministrative Variance .

(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Ju dge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: 5 quuﬂﬂﬁ (Z:LI&' ’ (Z(Zgé &

Print or Type Address of property City State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

Signature of Owner (Affiant) Signatupe of Owner !% ant) g
iuﬂfl ’ég@'ﬂf [l O 7 Lege)

Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this (& day of % , @&, before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the-County aforesaid, personally appeared:

Print name(s) here:

the Affiant(s) herein; 'personal!y known or satisféctorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). ¢ . % S

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal >£'fj:,

oy, 7, M8
Notary Public l 7 Ch/f / i /
My Commission Expires = | l '\_‘)</\</

REV. 5/5/2016




ADMISTRATIVE ZONING PE I | ! ION

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE — OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

Tothe O of Admini tra\:i‘l-lﬂgmgs for Baltlmo County for the propefi Iocagfd at—'
Address Elfe LN"-& @ Currently zoned
Deed Reference ONZ28F | Oolgs 10 D| it Tax ccount#_[__L en N4 N Pdy
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) ¥

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)

For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attacheg/ereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1 ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)

Section 1B02.3.C.1 and 301.1.A — to permit a proposed open projection (carport) with a side yard
setback as close as O feet in lieu of the minimum required 7% feet.

of the zoning réqulations of Baltimore County. to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code; to the development law of Baltimare County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regu!atlons and restrictions of

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.
o Yk R Name #1~ Type or Print Name® 2 — Type or Print
} * 8 o ! IO B & & .
DN R WAL /1/((11/{6?_ 44}%%//2&”

Signature #1 Signature # 2

! £ '&“ \ .l ] ‘.‘ ] 5 La‘:’*‘-’ y R .‘:‘*““‘1‘ Iﬁ Mailin§idr&ss City
i 258 8798

Zip Code Telephone #— Email Address

Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be contacted:

Lol L omdte és("-

Name — Type or Print

Name- Type or Print

Signature [Av) T Vi ignature
&mﬁf‘ﬂﬂﬁc o Do S i L G Mf( u\w

Mailifg/Address W @\z “Mdliing Address City State
§-\\.3;g.w“"' ! ilo?fLﬂ 4{0 4727:}7‘(. §Zb
Zip Co TW Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

A PUBL EARMNG naving been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, thi ._day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as

required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County
~2
d 7

; 7 AT d f . aQ Jir ' -2, £/
CASE NUMBER 20[7"()0 bZ-A— Filing Dateélﬁ /6 Estimated Posting Date I 3 /é,] Reviewer \D/ ;

Rev 5/5/2016




ZONING PROPERTY DESCRIPTION FOR 5 FARWELL COURT

Beginning at a point on the southeast side of Farwell Court, which has a 50-foot right of way, at the
distance of (+/-) 150 feet east and north of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Dearborn Drive, which has a 50-foot right of way. Being Lot #21, Block #A, in the subdivision of Silver
Gate as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #31, Folio #139, containing 6887 square feet. Located in
the 11 Election District and the 5" Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
CASENO: Jo17-9052-/

PETITIONER/DEVELOPER
L. Lk =R,

DATE OF HEARING/CLOSING:
£/

e/l

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT. OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE

ATTENTION:

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN.:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERITFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY THAT THE
NECESSARY SIGN(S)REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE

PROPERTY AT

S~ fAawEn T

THIS SIGN(S)WERE POSTED ON %c/o)?‘ 28 20/L

(MONTHDAY,YEAR) ¢

SINCERELY, / ﬁ’/ o é ’ / .

SIGNAT F SIGN POSTER AND DATE:

MARTIN OGLE .
(SIGN POSTER)

60 CHELMSFORD COURT
BALTIMORE, MD 21220
(ADDRESS)

PHONE NUMBER:443-629-3411

Page 1
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VARIANCE

CASE % 2017-0052°A
TO PLEMIT A PRUPDSED DPLS PRTECT 0N (CARPORT) WiTH
ASDL JARD SETRALL AS CLOSE AS GLLLT IN Uitu of

B TRL Msorsles RUWIRED 75 FULT.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘ARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPR.LS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 2017-| @052  |-A Address S Farwell (4

Contact Person: />aw0/ /)wse // Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Pfint Your Name

Filing Date: ?/’/8/9’ Posting Date: M Closing Date: m

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
date.

2 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies’ comments are received, as to
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be
mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 2017-|_ 995 2| A Address ’5 Fé'w‘ we // C t
Petitioner's Name (\_/ Kas ff lovizios Telephone _ Y472 ~ SGY-8797
Posting Date: 3/28 /( L Closing Date: q/"j‘//G %
Wording for Sign: _To Permit _a Qr‘onojﬁo! onere /)f'o [EcC 7[ tou (Lav‘nawf ) U/t f/’]
a 5‘0{)1’4 Vcﬂ‘D{ Se{loa‘k QS C—/C?St as ﬁu,éee'{' in /:&4 ol é HIC
W MU / V‘e—?'uw ed 7 A_ 162671'

Revised 7/6/16

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR} require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least twenty (20) days before the hearing. '

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

. Case Number: ZO [ 7—- P, 52 e ,ﬂr

Property Address: 2 Eh@{u,-e_Lg\ w— Z[Q_%@

Property Description: Sdaﬁ?easf Qa{e ﬂ,f& H{V‘Wf [/ (,f- % /9‘0 {
eCZS]Ll st Ueav /ozf'ﬂ .

Legal Owners (Petitioners): Ml'l('.ﬁ"kl/} MM Kﬁ&tﬂgﬁm&k’ﬁ-

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: L . \ L'\f‘\k-

Company/Flrr;n%If applicable): L \ Ltﬁ\t. >{'\r {ﬂM .
Address: ‘4)( '4 '?;4"
peooklandn 0y (U . 21022~

Telephone Number: 4‘:&_@ y %Q)q. X %‘S 7.{_5

— Revised 7/9/2015
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KEVIN KAMENETZ . ARNOLD JABLON
County Executive ] Deputy Administrative Officer
Director,Department of Permits,

Approvals & Inspections

September 13, 2016

Maria Kastellorius
5 Farwell Court
Baltimore MD 21236

RE: Case Number: 2017-0052 A, Address: 5 Farwell Court

Dear Ms. Kastellorius:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAT) on August 18, 2016. This letter is not
an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans.or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

. MWQ»-

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: jaw

Enclosures

¢ People’s Counsel
L.J. Link, Jr., P O Box 727, Brooklandville MD 21022

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd. gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND RECEIVED .

Inter-Office Correspondence AMIG 25 2016

4 o

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

TCx Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: August 25, 2016
SUBJECT:  DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2017-0052-A
Address 5 Farwell Court
(Kastellorizios Property)
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of AUGUST 29, 2016

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford Date: 08-25-2016

C:\Users\snuffer\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\WPHS9SSK\ZAC 17-0052-A 5 Farwell Court.doc



SHA

Larry Hogan, Governor
Boyd K. Rutherford, Lt. Governor

State Pete K. Rahn, Secretary
V Gregory C. Johnson, P.E., Administrator
Administration ¢

Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: ‘EJ/ZZ//Q

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the Case number
referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Balt1more County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No. 217 —~S0S 2 -4\
1+ yltj'f'fa_q{t V_[ VM Ll
Nf Kastell z’u—/z,pj
S FMeU e

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller(@sha.state.md.us).

Sincerely,
D .oflut.

/ Wendy Wolcott, PLA

Acting Metropolitan District Engineer — District 4
Baltimore & Harford Counties

WW/RAZ

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired or Speech 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll-Free
Street Address: 320 West Warren Road * Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 * Phone 410-229-2300 or 1-866-998-0367 * Fax 410-527-4690
www.roads.maryland.gov




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 6, 2016
Department of Permits, Approvals
And Inspections

FROM: Dennis A. Kehnedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For August 29, 2016
Item No. 2017-0043, 0044, 0046, 0049, 0052, 0053 and 0054

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN
cc:file

G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC201708292016.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: August 25, 2016
SUBJECT:  DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2017-0052-A
Address 5 Farwell Court
(Kastellorizios Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of AUGUST 29, 2016

[

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford Date: 08-25-2016

C:\Users\jwisnom\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\XEGA 1Q0V\ZAC 17-0052-A 5 Farwell Court.doc
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This letter is in support of the proposed carport addition to
5 farwell court, Nottingham, Maryland 21236.

[ understand that the addition will :
1. consist an overhead roof assembly
2. space for the parking of 2 cars under cover
3. will be in keeping with the existing style of the house & neighborhood

[ further understand that all work shall be executed according to code and
shall be premited under rules & regulations of Baltimore County.

cgﬁ J/—é/’u
@ﬁ i
@aﬁn

23(0



SDAT: Real Property Sea

Real Property Data Search ( w2)

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page 1 of 1

énﬂide to searching the database. .

View Map

View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier:

District - 11 Account Number - 1111089740

Owner Information

Owner Name:

KUDRICK WILLIAM E
KUDRICK MARY K

Use:

Principal Residence:

RESIDENTIAL
YES

Mailing Address: 4 FARWELL CT Deed Reference: 104863/ 00378
BALTIMORE MD 21236-
2119
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 3 ES\&WELL CT Legal Description:
_ SILVERGATE
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No:
0072 0014 0343 0000 A 8 2015 Plat 0031/
_ ) Ref: 0139
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
uilt Area Area Area Use
1967 1,048 SF 6,889 SF 04
Stories Basement Type 'I'-fiié'r"ior Full/Half Bath Garagié Last Méjbr Renovaﬁon
1 YES STANDARD UNIT FRAME 1 full
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2015 07/01/2016 07/01/2017
Land: 80,400 80,400
Improvements 72,200 85,700
Total: 152,600 166,100 161,600 166,100
Preferential Land: 0 0
Transfer Information
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
~Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2016 07/01/2017
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: o 000 ~ 0.00]0.00 0.00]0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class: NONE
Homestead Application Information
Homestead Application Status: Approved 06/28/2012
http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx 9/15/2016



This letter is in support of the proposed carport addition to
5 farwell court, Nottingham, Maryland 21236.

[ understand that the addition will :
1. consist an overhead roof assembly
2. space for the parking of 2 cars under cover
3. will be in keeping with the existing style of the house & neighborhood

[ further understand that all work shall be executed according to code and
shall be premited under rules & regulations of Baltimore County.

%\5 Foncoctl OF
Pakto MO 223

Tom #0072



SDAT: Real Property Sea

Real Property Data Search ( w2)

Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page 1 of 1

Guide to searching the database

View Map View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier:

District - 11 Account Number - 1108005550

Owner Information

Owner Name:
HARANT RACHEL E

3 FARWELL CT
§1A1I§T1MORE MD 21236-

Mailing Address:

HARANT KENNETH J Use:
Principal Residence:
Deed Reference:

RESIDENTIAL
YES
116241/ 00001

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address: 3 FARWELL CT
0-0000

Legal Description:

3 FARWELL CT

SILVER GATE
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No:
0072 0014 0343 0000 A 22 2015 Plat 0031/
Ref: 0139
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
1967 1,800 SF 400 SF 7,500 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior  Full/Half Bath Garage  Last Major Renovation
2 YES STANDARD UNIT SIDING 2 full/ 1 half
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2015 07/01/2016 07/01/2017
Land: 89,600 89,600
Improvements 142,700 174,700
Total: 232,300 264,300 253,633 264,300
Preferential Land: 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: WALTER KEVIN E Date: 03/23/2002

Price: $172,000

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /16241/ 00001 Deed2:
Seller: WALTER PATRICIA E Date: 05/28/1996 Price: $143,000
Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /11606/ 00439 Deed2:
Seller: WALTER J KIRK Date: 12/01/1986 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /07342/ 00449 Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Assessments: Class 07/01/2016 07/01/2017
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00[0.00 0.00]0.00

Tax Exempt:

Exempt Class: NONE

Special Tax Recapture:

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: Approved 05/09/2012

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

9/15/2016



CASENO.2017- OS2 - A

CHFCKI . ITS'T
Support/Oppose/
Conditions/
Comment Comments/ -
Received Department No Comment
Q- DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW i
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
Qas DEPS &
(if not received, date e-mail sent D
FIRE DEPARTMENT
PLANNING
(if not received, date e-mail sent )
P STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION o d%e,avnl
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

@ ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS 4 4 3 Farlweer X (5 W’d

ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. )
PRIOR ZONING - (Case No. )
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date:

SIGN POSTING - Date: -2 by O%M/
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE ves 1 N O

PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER ~ Yes L1 No [l

Comments, if any:




SDAT: Real Property Sear

' Real Property Data Search (.\;2}

Search Result for éKLTIMORE COUNTYM

Page 1 of 1

Gunid'é to searching the database

View Map

View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier:

District - 11 Account Number - 1111078820

Owner Information

Owner Name:

KASTELLORIZIOS NIKOLAOS A
KASTELLORIZIOS MARIA M

Use:

Principal Residence:

RESIDENTIAL
YES

Mailing Address: 5 FARWELL CT Deed Reference: 109285/ 00183
BALTIMORE MD 21236-2119
Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: g EQ%WELL CcT Legal Description:

Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision: Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat

District: Year: No:
0072 0014 0343 0000 A 21 2015 Plat 0031/

Ref: 0139
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
. Tax Class:
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
1967 1,092 SF 504 SF 6,887 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior  Full/Half Bath Garage Last Ma"j'dfn Renovation
Split Foyer  YES SPLIT FOYER FRAME 2 full
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2015 07/01/2016 07/01/2017

Land: 89,300 89,300
Improvements 122,900 158,200
Total: 212,200 247,500 235,733 247,500
Preferential Land: 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: KREBS ALBERT A

Date: 07/21/1992

Price: $122,000

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /09285/ 00183 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Class 07/01/2016 07/01/2017
Assessments:
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: 000 0.00]0.00 0.00]0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class:

NONE

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: Approved 05/13/2013

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

9/14/2016
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Zoning map no. O7Z A 3/72 3
Site zoned DR 5.5
Election district 11
Council district 5
Lot area acreage 6887 sq.ft./ 0.15 ac
Historic ...c........ NO
In CBCA......ccccuce. No
In flood plain.... No
Watershed........ Bird river
Utilities |
Water. Yes/ public
Sewer. Yes/ public
Prior hearing.... No

Owner:
Nikolaos & Maria Kastelloriios
Taxa/c 1111078820

Tax map/ parcel 0072-343

Survey information taken from survey prepared by
David ransone, md# 10928 )

204 ridge avenue

towson, Maryland 21286

410207 8358

plat prepared by

Lj.link jr., inc.

ncarb

box 727 brooklandvile, md. 21022

416 337 9528 Qeya& A
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same doy recorded in liber ’ i -
0.2.6. Ho.___ #0140 .
6 of the — Records of R ¢
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+ DET -

| SILVER GATE
© - BudfTH s’ BALTO. CO,MD. ELE:.ACT.DItS'Ell__';

W& 31r0U0 135 , . LRSI | )

THE STREETS ANDJOR ROADS AS SHOWN HEREON AND
THE-MENTICN THEREOF IN DEEDS ARE FOR THE PURPOSE OF
DESCRIPTION ONLY AND THE SAME ARE NOT INTENDED TO
BE DEDICATED TO PUBLIC USE, THE FEE SIMPLE TITLE TO THE

BEDS THEREOF IS EXPRESSLY RESERVED IN THE GRANTORS " SCALE.- l"=5 ol SEPT 23"966 Nt F
OF THE DEED TO WHICH THIS PLAT IS ATTACHED, JHER b y T A ‘ L
\ HERS /AND. ASSIGNS. ’ S (2-/F6G  I2~T~se . o
T3 t ¢ £ ——— ik iz, -

. 3 . OWNER & DEVELOPER . L

. EDGEWOOD HOMES INC., °~ . :

- 8402 LOCH RAVEN-BLVOD. -
-BALTIMORE ;MD. 21204

CERTIFIGATION:

) A.PPROVED;-AS TO ALIGNMENT AND LOCATION CF STREETS

OWNERS CERTIFICATE:
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- 0,37 ) . 3548w = 33.00 MEN / P 3 : PROVED BY BALTIMORE COUNTY ;:mrch BOARD. DEPUTY STATE% COUNTY ¢ - gm;m:;ns,s INC..
n . e . .440.21 > / s 4%( » ¥ L 2en - % Ao 1214 V4 DaTE:__¢a/reses : : : K 303 ALLEGHENY AVE."
+ . Eaaiea SRR <o =/l * TOWSON 4, MARYLAND'
. . = e e, 48 7 0 e : S 2 : WSON 4. mARTLAND.
L A ITY RESERVATION Rk ¢ g E o e o

T — 7 — ‘ E | — e o L veSWSe )




‘t\f/\)”f’

#20(7-0092 -

%,

Q;\*" \Q?*\_ C) «\\ 3\ -1

LochTiown MAo

Jseae: " 1-0 oo’ .

Zoning map no. O Mg/b ?ZF"/
Site zoned DR 5.5 -
Election district 11

Council district 5

Lot area acreage 6887 sq.ft./ 0.15 ac

Historic ............ NO

In CBCA.............. No

In flood plain.... No
Watershed........ Bird river
Utilities

Water. Yes/ public
Sewer. Yes/ public
Prior hearing.... No

Owner:

Nikolaos & Maria Kastelloriios
Taxa/c 1111078820

Tax map/ parcel 0072-343

Survey information taken from survey prepared by

David ransone, md# 10928 y
204 ridge avenue
towson, Maryland 21286

410 207 8358

plat prepared by

Lj.link jr., inc.

ncarb

box 727 brooklandvile, md. 21022
410 337 9528




Q!\—“’ \L ez

¥
~1~‘

» e €50 N A %\ \(\l’\\ L_e % ‘\

C« {

\ 3\

Zoning map no. &t ZA%/O q. 23
Site zoned DR 5.5

Election district 11

Council district 5

Lot area acreage 6887 sq.ft./ 0.15 ac

Historic ............ No

In CBCA.............. No

In flood plain.... No
Watershed........ Bird river
Utilities

Water. Yes/ public
Sewer. Yes/ public
Prior hearing.... No

Owner:

Nikolaos & Maria Kastelloriios
Taxa/c 1111078820

Tax map/ parcel 0072-343

Survey information taken from survey prepared by
David ransone, md# 10928 y

204 ridge avenue

towson, Maryland 21286

410207 8358

plat prepared by

Lj.link jr., inc.

ncarb

box 727 brooklandvile, md. 21022
410 3379528






